
, SECRET: Provisional programme as at 17th May Pt1/4-11%...e, kNA.Alltit Copy No.1

DUTY PPS DUTY GIRL

Wednesda7 18th Ma'

	

9.15 Arrive CCO Briefing Meeting Ian Alison

	

10.30 Launch Manifesto

	

13.00 Lunch in flat

	

15.00 Candidates Conference/Central Hall
Supper in flat

Thursda 19th Ma

	

08.30 Carmen rollers
Inspect Bus at CCO 10.20

	

12.30 Sir Michael Havers at No. 10
1:1

	

09.30 -4".4A-13A-43)

	

13.00 Lunch in flat
Work on Finchley speech

	

19.00 Depart No 10 for Finchley + DT

	

20.00 Adoption Meeting - Woodhouse School

Friday 20th May

	

08.00 Robin Butler - if necessary Ian Alison

	

08.10 Depart No. 10

	

08.15 Arrive Central Office
Rosemary

Briefing
Meadowcrof

	

09.30 Press Conference

	

10.00 Chairman

	

10.20 Possible interviews

	

10.45 Depart CCO by car for Victoria Station

	

11.00 Depart Victoria by train

	

11.41 Arrive Gatwick

	

12.15 Depart Gatwick by air

	

13.15 Arrive St Mawgan
Embark Coach

	

1 3.55 Ar-ive Pa,g-t^w Harbour (N^rth C-rnwall const.)
Visit fishtanks, walk along quay, etc

	

14.35 Depart Padstow in Coach

	

14.50 Arrive Trelyll Farm

	

15.20 Depart Trelyll Farm in Coach

	

15.30 Arrive St Columb Major Cattle Market

	

16.00 Depart St Mawgan airport

	

17.00 Arrive Gatwick
By car to No. 10

	

18.00 Arrive No. 10
Clear boxes
Supper in flat Tessa &

	

20.30 Speechwriting (Cardiff) Alison



DUTY PPS DUTY GIRL

Saturday 21st May

09.00 Depart No. 10 by car for Finchley Alison if
09.45 Arrive Finchley - 212 Ballards Lane required

Tour "County roads" East Finchley N2
p.m. Return to No.10

Evening free

Sunda 22nd Ma

09.00 Hair - full Tessa &
Lunch in flat Alison
Afternoon IRN phone-in - at IRN
Return to No.10
Preparation for PEB. Probably at
No.10 but POSSIBLY CCO
Supper in flat

20.00 Speechwriting (Cardiff final)

Monda 23rd Ma

08.00Robin Butler - if necessary
08.10Depart No. 10
08.15Central Office

Briefing
09.30Press Conference
10.00Chairman
10.30Times approximate

Depart CCO by car for Battersea Heliport
Visit Bristol
Bus from Bristol to Cardiff

p.m.Evening rally in Cardiff
Return to London by car (KG)

Ian (a.m.) Tessa &
Alison

Tuesda 24th Ma

	

07.45Dr Henderson

	

08.00Robin Butler - if necessary

	

08.10Depart No.10

	

08.15Arrive CCO

	

09.30Press Conference

	

10.30Times approximate
Depart CCO for Battersea
Helicopter to Deal/Dover etc

	

15.15Approx. Helicopter arrives Battersea

	

16.00Hair (carmen rollers)(No.10)
Drive to BBC

	

17.45Nationwide interview
Return to No. 10
Supper in flat

	

20.30Speechwriting (Harrogate)

MichaelTessa



•

Wednesday 25th May




DUTY PPS DUTY GIRL




08.00 Robin Butler - if necessary




Michael Tessa &
08.10 Depart No.10




Alison

08.15 Arrive Central Office




09.30 Press Conference




10.30 Depart CCO for airport/heliport




Day visit to East Anglia




(via RAF Marham)




Return to London by air




18.00 Williamsburg Briefing Meeting at No.10




20.00 Supper in flat




20.30 Speechwriting (Harrogate final)





Thursday 26th May





08.00Robin Butler - if necessary

	

08.10Depart No. 10

	

08.15Arrive Central Office

	

09.30Press Conference

	

10.30Depart by air for day visit to
Yorkshire constituencies
Evening rally in Harrogate
Return to London by air

Michael Tessa &
Alison

Frida 27th Ma

08.00Robin Butler - if necessary
08.10Depart No. 10
no lc
vo.io ArriVe Central Office
09.30Press Conference
10.30Depart (? train/bus) for Reading

Visit to Wessex Area
18.00Hair appointment
19.30Supper in flat
20.00Speechwriting (Edinburgh Rally)

Saturday 28th May - Monday 30th May

Possible visit to Williamsburg

IanAlison


